
92  DIÁRIO OFICIAL Nº 35.384 Quarta-feira, 03 DE MAIO DE 2023

34 EZEQUIEL LOPES RODRIGUES 356.***.**2-06 R$ 1.302,00
35 FRANCISCO SALES BARREIROS ALVES 006.***.**2-28 R$ 1.302,00
36 GERSON RODRIGUES DA VEIGA FILHO 305.***.**2-34 R$ 1.302,00
37 HELENA DO PILAR CARDOSO MELO 634.***.**2-15 R$ 1.302,00
38 HEMETERIO MENDES RODRIGUES 371.***.**2-72 R$ 1.302,00
39 HONORATA DE SOUZA RODRIGUES 749.***.**2-25 R$ 1.302,00
40 ISABEL CRISTINA BARBOSA TEIXEIRA 622.***.**2-15 R$ 1.302,00
41 IVALDO FARIAS SÁ DA CRUZ 139.***.**2-87 R$ 1.302,00
42 IVANIL MORAES VANZELER 491.***.**2-00 R$ 1.302,00
43 JAMILE CAVALCANTE LOPES 170.***.**2-78 R$ 1.302,00
44 JAMILSON RIBEIRO ALVES 365.***.**2-34 R$ 1.302,00
45 JOAO PINHEIRO DA COSTA 606.***.**2-04 R$ 1.302,00
46 JOBSON JOAO CORREA LEAO 776.***.**2-04 R$ 1.302,00
47 JOCIELMA PINTO MEIRELES 928.***.**2-87 R$ 1.302,00
48 JOSÉ ANTONIO GONÇALVES RIBEIRO 767.***.**2-49 R$ 1.302,00
49 JOSE ANTONIO MELO 864.***.**2-34 R$ 1.302,00
50 JOSE FERNANDO OLIVEIRA DA VEIGA 008.***.**2-38 R$ 1.302,00
51 JOSE NEUSALENIO GOMES PANTOJA 025.***.**2-24 R$ 1.302,00
52 JULIANE CALDAS VALENTE 048.***.**2-64 R$ 1.302,00
53 KELLY SANTIAGO DE MORAES 049.***.**2-18 R$ 1.302,00
54 LENICE MACIAS DE FREITAS 744.***.**2-00 R$ 1.302,00
55 LETICIA MOIA DE MORAIS 699.***.**2-91 R$ 1.302,00
56 LIDUINA LEÃO SANCHES 011.***.**2-05 R$ 1.302,00
57 LUCELINA BARROS VIRGOLINO 639.***.**2-04 R$ 1.302,00
58 LUCENILDO CAMBRAIA PINHEIRO 194.***.**2-49 R$ 1.302,00
59 LUCIANA PEREIRA CARVALHO 648.***.**2-68 R$ 1.302,00
60 LUCINETE DOS ANJOS CARDOSO 063.***.**2-08 R$ 1.302,00
61 MAIKON DEIVISSON DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 895.***.**2-72 R$ 1.302,00
62 MANOEL DO CARMO TELES 491.***.**2-53 R$ 1.302,00
63 MARAINA PINTO DE SOUZA 010.***.**2-42 R$ 1.302,00
64 MARIA DAS GRAÇAS DE SOUZA FURTADO 704.***.**2-59 R$ 1.302,00

65 MARIA DO CARMO DE CASTRO PANTOJA 896.***.**2-00 R$ 1.302,00

66 MARIA DO PILAR PINTO PEREIRA 170.***.**2-72 R$ 1.302,00
67 MARIA DO SOCORRO DE OLIVEIRA PRESTES 658.***.**2-53 R$ 1.302,00

68 MARIA GLEICE DOS PRAZERES PANTOJA 054.***.**2-00 R$ 1.302,00

69 MARIA JOSE ARNOUD MONTEIRO 054.***.**2-02 R$ 1.302,00
70 MARIA JOSE DIAS VIANA 008.***.**2-04 R$ 1.302,00
71 MARIA LEONILDES GUEDES DE SA 357.***.**2-78 R$ 1.302,00
72 MARIA LIDUINA GUEDES PINHEIRO 795.***.**2-87 R$ 1.302,00
73 MARIA LUIZA GUEDES PINHEIRO 552.***.**2-72 R$ 1.302,00
74 MARIA ROZILENE PINTO DA COSTA 048.***.**2-09 R$ 1.302,00
75 MARIANA DAMASCENO PEREIRA 777.***.**2-04 R$ 1.302,00
76 MARISEIA PRAZERES FRANCO 228.***.**2-34 R$ 1.302,00
77 MARISELMA DOS SANTOS SILVA 675.***.**2-68 R$ 1.302,00
78 MARIVANE MOREIRA BRAGA 008.***.**2-20 R$ 1.302,00
79 MAURO JUNIOR DOS SANTOS PRAZERES 852.***.**2-04 R$ 1.302,00
80 MIRIA DOS SANTOS CARVALHO 228.***.**2-34 R$ 1.302,00
81 MULLER FARIAS VULCÃO 039.***.**2-54 R$ 1.302,00
82 ODAIRZAN GONÇALVES POMPEU 145.***.**2-34 R$ 1.302,00
83 PEDRO DUARTE CORDEIRO 938.***.**2-15 R$ 1.302,00
84 RAIMUNDA LIDUINA BORGES SEPEDA 629.***.**2-87 R$ 1.302,00
85 RAIMUNDO NONATO SOUSA FEITOSA 370.***.**2-97 R$ 1.302,00
86 REDIVALDO VIEIRA ASSUNÇAO 125.***.**2-91 R$ 1.302,00
87 REGINALDO PINTO RIBEIRO 002.***.**2-31 R$ 1.302,00
88 RENATA BRANQUINHO DA CRUZ 822.***.**2-72 R$ 1.302,00
89 ROBSON WANZELER RODRIGUES 049.***.**2-70 R$ 1.302,00
90 ROMILDO WALKER BENASSULY 938.***.**2-91 R$ 1.302,00
91 ROSA ELIENE ASSUNÇÃO DE FREITAS 022.***.**2-80 R$ 1.302,00
92 ROSENILCE DE SOUZA SILVA 668.***.**2-04 R$ 1.302,00
93 ROSIDELIA RODRIGUES COSTA 754.***.**2-53 R$ 1.302,00
94 ROSILETE DO SOCORRO ALVES CORREA 357.***.**2-91 R$ 1.302,00
95 SARA GUIMARAES MORAES 932.***.**2-00 R$ 1.302,00
96 VALCILENE RODRIGUES GOMES 909.***.**2-87 R$ 1.302,00
97 VANDA DO SOCORRO MOIA DOS SANTOS 923.***.**2-15 R$ 1.302,00
98 WALTER DOS SANTOS MACHADO 460.***.**2-00 R$ 1.302,00
99 WISIANE RIBEIRO MIRANDA 010.***.**2-73 R$ 1.302,00
100 ZELIA MARIA RODRIGUES BORGES 356.***.**2-68 R$ 1.302,00

VALOR TOTAL  R$130.200,00

 LEIA-SE:

ORD NOME CPF VALOR 
1 ADENILSON DOS PRAZERES MELO 025.***.**2-24 R$ 1.302,00 
2 ADERILZA SOARES DO ESPIRITO SANTO 048.***.**2-64 R$ 1.302,00 
3 ADRIANE PACHECO GOMES 049.***.**2-18 R$ 1.302,00 
4 ALINE GUIMARAES VALENTE 014.***.**2-82 R$ 1.302,00 
5 ANA JULIA LOPES ANDRADE 744.***.**2-00 R$ 1.302,00 
6 ANA LUCIA PINTO DA VEIGA 699.***.**2-91 R$ 1.302,00 
7 ANCELMO BATISTA PINTO 014.***.**2-69 R$ 1.302,00 
8 ANDREA PRESTES CARDOSO 738.***.**2-34 R$ 1.302,00 
9 ANTONIO LUIS LEAO CARVALHO 170.***.**2-49 R$ 1.302,00 
10 ARILDA PINTO DA CRUZ 125.***.**2-15 R$ 1.302,00 
11 ARIVALDO DA CONCEICAO BATISTA DO CARMO 787.***.**2-49 R$ 1.302,00 
12 AUREA JULIA WANZELER POMPEU 011.***.**2-05 R$ 1.302,00 
13 AURIMIR BARRA ROCHA 639.***.**2-04 R$ 1.302,00 
14 BENEDITA MAGALHÃES DOS SANTOS 328.***.**2-49 R$ 1.302,00 
15 BENEDITO RODRIGUES DE LEAO 194.***.**2-49 R$ 1.302,00 
16 CARMEN COSTA DE OLIVEIRA FILHA 222.***.**2-34 R$ 1.302,00 
17 CELIA REGINA VIANA DE MORAES 832.***.**2-00 R$ 1.302,00 
18 CELINA FREITAS BRAGA 648.***.**2-68 R$ 1.302,00 
19 CLARISSE PROGENIO DE SOUZA 063.***.**2-08 R$ 1.302,00 
20 CLEICIANE DOS SANTOS RODRIGUES 895.***.**2-72 R$ 1.302,00 
21 CLEONETE RODRIGUES 491.***.**2-53 R$ 1.302,00 

22 CLIVIA DO SOCORRO CALANDRINE DA COSTA 010.***.**2-42 R$ 1.302,00 
 

23 CRISTIANA CRUZ BATISTA 006.***.**2-07 R$ 1.302,00 
24 CRISTIELE PASTANA CONCEIÇÃO 704.***.**2-59 R$ 1.302,00 
25 DEORIVALDA BRAGA DOS SANTOS 896.***.**2-00 R$ 1.302,00 
26 DIANA CLEU RODRIGUES FERNANDES 003.***.**2-56 R$ 1.302,00 
27 DICLEIA DE SOUZA 951.***.**2-49 R$ 1.302,00 
28 DURVALINA VIANA DE MORAES 170.***.**2-72 R$ 1.302,00 
29 EDIANA BARRA PROGENIO 658.***.**2-53 R$ 1.302,00 
30 EDNA MARIA ARAGAO GUIMARAES 612.***.**2-34 R$ 1.302,00 
31 ELIZANE TRINDADE MENDES 054.***.**2-00 R$ 1.302,00 
32 ELIZE JAMILE MARQUES GONCALVES 054.***.**2-02 R$ 1.302,00 
33 EUDINEIA DE JESUS COSTEIRA MEIRELES 933.***.**2-20 R$ 1.302,00 
34 EZEQUIEL LOPES RODRIGUES 008.***.**2-04 R$ 1.302,00 
35 FRANCISCO SALES BARREIROS ALVES 357.***.**2-78 R$ 1.302,00 
36 GERSON RODRIGUES DA VEIGA FILHO 754.***.**2-91 R$ 1.302,00 
37 HELENA DO PILAR CARDOSO MELO 938.***.**2-63 R$ 1.302,00 
38 HEMETERIO MENDES RODRIGUES 462.***.**2-20 R$ 1.302,00 
39 HONORATA DE SOUZA RODRIGUES 795.***.**2-87 R$ 1.302,00 
40 ISABEL CRISTINA BARBOSA TEIXEIRA 049.***.**2-84 R$ 1.302,00 
41 IVALDO FARIAS SÁ DA CRUZ 552.***.**2-72 R$ 1.302,00 
42 IVANIL MORAES VANZELER 035.***.**2-47 R$ 1.302,00 
43 JAMILE CAVALCANTE LOPES 048.***.**2-09 R$ 1.302,00 
44 JAMILSON RIBEIRO ALVES 008.***.**2-81 R$ 1.302,00 
45 JOAO PINHEIRO DA COSTA 691.***.**2-82 R$ 1.302,00 
46 JOBSON JOAO CORREA LEAO 777.***.**2-04 R$ 1.302,00 
47 JOCIELMA PINTO MEIRELES 030.***.**2-32 R$ 1.302,00 
48 JOSÉ ANTONIO GONÇALVES RIBEIRO 228.***.**2-34 R$ 1.302,00 
49 JOSE ANTONIO MELO 675.***.**2-68 R$ 1.302,00 
50 JOSE FERNANDO OLIVEIRA DA VEIGA 008.***.**2-20 R$ 1.302,00 
51 JOSE NEUSALENIO GOMES PANTOJA 104.***.**2-91 R$ 1.302,00 
52 JULIANE CALDAS VALENTE 995.***.**2-20 R$ 1.302,00 
53 KELLY SANTIAGO DE MORAES 734.***.**2-87 R$ 1.302,00 
54 LENICE MACIAS DE FREITAS 026.***.**2-82 R$ 1.302,00 
55 LETICIA MOIA DE MORAIS 852.***.**2-04 R$ 1.302,00 
56 LIDUINA LEÃO SANCHES 228.***.**2-34 R$ 1.302,00 
57 LUCELINA BARROS VIRGOLINO 356.***.**2-20 R$ 1.302,00 
58 LUCENILDO CAMBRAIA PINHEIRO 039.***.**2-54 R$ 1.302,00 
59 LUCIANA PEREIRA CARVALHO 722.***.**2-68 R$ 1.302,00 
60 LUCINETE DOS ANJOS CARDOSO 625.***.**2-91 R$ 1.302,00 
61 MAIKON DEIVISSON DA SILVA OLIVEIRA 980.***.**2-91 R$ 1.302,00 
62 MANOEL DO CARMO TELES 145.***.**2-34 R$ 1.302,00 
63 MARAINA PINTO DE SOUZA 033.***.**2-29 R$ 1.302,00 
64 MARIA DAS GRAÇAS DE SOUZA FURTADO 705.***.**2-04 R$ 1.302,00 
65 MARIA DO CARMO DE CASTRO PANTOJA 938.***.**2-15 R$ 1.302,00 
66 MARIA DO PILAR PINTO PEREIRA 462.***.**2-68 R$ 1.302,00 
67 MARIA DO SOCORRO DE OLIVEIRA PRESTES 356.***.**2-06 R$ 1.302,00 


